Appendix C - Provisional ISB Allocations for 2023/24
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Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
All-through
All-through
All-through
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Est No School

3012024 |Beam Primary School

3012068 |Becontree Primary School

3012005 |Dorothy Barley Infants' School

3012002 |Dorothy Barley Junior Academy

3012006 |Eastbury Primary School

3012065 |Five Elms Primary School

3012030|Furze Infant School

3012075|Gascoigne Primary School

3013507 |George Carey Church of England Primary School
3012072|Godwin Primary School
3012033|Grafton Primary School

3012066|Henry Green Primary School

3012073 |Hunters Hall Primary School
3012069|John Perry Primary School
3012010|Manor Infants' School/Manor Longbridge
3012009 | Manor Junior School

3012043 |Marsh Green Primary School
3012071|Monteagle Primary School
3012013|Northbury Primary School

3012064 |Parsloes Primary School
3012070(Richard Alibon Primary School with ARP for Cognitive and Learning Diffic
3012015|Ripple Primary School

3012019|Riverside Primary School
3012067|Roding Primary School

3012061|Rose Lane Primary School

3012047 |Rush Green Primary School

3012074 |Southwood Primary School

3013500(St Joseph's Catholic Primary School
3013502|St Joseph's Catholic Primary School
3013300|St Margarets CofE Primary School
3013503|St Peter's Catholic Primary School
3013506(St Vincent's Catholic Primary School
3012021 |Thames View Infants

3012003 | Thames View Junior School

3012026|The James Cambell Primary School
3012052 |The Leys Primary School

3013505(|The St Teresa Catholic Primary School
3012056|Thomas Arnold Primary School, Rowdowns Road
3012059|Valence Primary School

3012060|Village Infants' School

3012055|Warren Junior School

3012063 |William Bellamy Primary School

3013301 |William Ford CofE Junior School
3014703|All Saints Catholic School and Technology College
3014021 |Barking Abbey School, A Specialist Sports and Humanities College
3014704 |Dagenham Park CofE School

3014008 |Elutec Academy

3014006 |Greatfields School

3014029|Jo Richardson Community School
3014001 |Riverside School

3014004 |The Warren School

3014023 |Eastbrook School

3014024 |Eastbury Community School

3014003 |Goresbrook School

3014027|Robert Clack School

3014028|The Sydney Russell School

2022/23
NOR
39,893

550
421
259
349
741
412
412
1,015
609
432
854
416
584
566
1,052
596
346
627
799
407
547
849
255
1,082
586
790
563
265
341
356
376
207
327
335
536
373
198
386
901
253
559
925
344
1,182
1,805
1,232
17
794
1,478
1,172
1,048
1,039
1,348
996
2,099
2,382

2023/24
NOR
40,269

564
423
259
340
748
410
410
1,002
600
410
846
418
588
588
1,075
597
301
621
781
372
516
846
279
1,055
621
784
556
250
326
372
370
204
349
338
530
392
200
407
852
258
561
909
326
1,170
1,822
1,237
27
901
1,468
1,275
1,073
1,112
1,869
987
2,274
2,400
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2
0

(9)

(2)
(2)
(13)
(9)
(22)
(8)

22
23

(45)
(6)
(18)
(35)
(31)
(3)
24
(27)
35
(6)
(7)
(15)
(15)
16
(6)
(3)
22

(6)
19

21
(49)

(16)
(18)
(12)

17

10
107
(10)
103
25
73
21
(9)
175
18

3,038,352
2,333,332
1,532,649
1,946,179
3,940,776
2,278,053
2,203,282
5,852,609
3,729,844
2,336,403
4,500,188
2,308,297
3,158,055
3,137,623
5,788,353
3,098,414
1,921,745
3,414,051
4,416,416
2,267,420
3,050,814
4,778,499
1,416,403
6,033,260
3,270,098
4,122,625
3,089,617
1,506,771
1,867,080
1,904,457
2,063,220
1,165,099
1,894,016
1,882,850
2,895,305
2,053,929
1,117,915
2,219,954
4,969,808
1,513,188
2,905,104
4,986,172
1,890,235
7,870,166
12,306,100
8,780,976
271,069
5,846,447
13,310,368
8,285,537
7,296,832
8,014,852
13,042,770
6,340,097
14,752,118
15,394,990

Movt in NOR 2022/23 ISB (post 2023/24 ISB (post
MFG)
247,310,782

MFG)
260,881,611

3,276,417
2,435,050
1,582,092
1,962,203
4,150,033
2,326,435
2,255,908
5,892,623
3,782,854
2,340,337
4,600,433
2,390,869
3,278,997
3,419,121
6,086,928
3,199,830
1,779,102
3,419,139
4,496,172
2,190,823
3,037,657
4,989,943
1,590,612
6,177,251
3,615,334
4,219,577
3,246,222
1,488,392
1,880,120
2,080,348
2,127,419
1,185,893
2,070,204
1,985,059
3,021,547
2,256,194
1,152,912
2,394,677
4,936,091
1,641,634
3,006,567
5,198,616
1,859,059
8,183,579
13,017,606
9,328,176
360,847
6,869,991
13,833,320
9,456,019
7,845,986
8,808,637
13,638,569
6,575,912
16,743,588
16,192,685

Movt in ISB

13,570,830
238,065
101,717

49,443
16,024
209,257
48,382
52,627
40,015
53,010
3,933
100,245
82,572
120,943
281,498
298,576
101,416
(142,643)
5,088
79,756
(76,596)
(13,157)
211,444
174,209
143,992
345,236
96,952
156,605
(18,379)
13,040
175,891
64,199
20,794
176,188
102,209
126,242
202,266
34,997
174,723
(33,717)
128,446
101,463
212,444
(31,176)
313,412
711,505
547,199
89,778
1,023,545
522,952
1,170,482
549,154
793,785
595,799
235,815
1,991,470
797,695



