Appendix C - Provisional ISB Allocations for 2023/24

Phase	Est No	School	2022/23 NOR	2023/24 NOR	Movt in NOR	2022/23 ISB (post MFG)	2023/24 ISB (post MFG)	Movt in ISB
			39,893	40,269	376	247,310,782	260,881,611	13,570,830
Primary	3012024	Beam Primary School	550	564	14			238,065
Primary	3012068	Becontree Primary School	421	423	2	2,333,332	2,435,050	101,717
Primary	3012005	Dorothy Barley Infants' School	259	259	0	1,532,649	1,582,092	49,443
Primary	3012002	Dorothy Barley Junior Academy	349	340	(9)	1,946,179	1,962,203	16,024
Primary	3012006	Eastbury Primary School	741	748	7		4,150,033	209,257
Primary	3012065	Five Elms Primary School	412	410	(2)	2,278,053	2,326,435	48,382
Primary	3012030	Furze Infant School	412	410	(2)	2,203,282	2,255,908	52,627
Primary	3012075	Gascoigne Primary School	1,015	1,002	(13)	5,852,609	5,892,623	40,015
Primary	3013507	George Carey Church of England Primary School	609	600	(9)	3,729,844	3,782,854	53,010
Primary	3012072	Godwin Primary School	432	410	(22)	2,336,403	2,340,337	3,933
Primary	3012033	Grafton Primary School	854	846	(8)	4,500,188	4,600,433	100,245
Primary	3012066	Henry Green Primary School	416	418	2	2,308,297	2,390,869	82,572
Primary	3012073	Hunters Hall Primary School	584	588	4	3,158,055	3,278,997	120,943
Primary	3012069	John Perry Primary School	566	588	22	3,137,623	3,419,121	281,498
Primary	3012010	Manor Infants' School/Manor Longbridge	1,052	1,075	23	5,788,353	6,086,928	298,576
Primary	3012009	Manor Junior School	596	597	1	3,098,414	3,199,830	101,416
Primary	3012043	Marsh Green Primary School	346	301	(45)	1,921,745	1,779,102	(142,643)
Primary	3012071	Monteagle Primary School	627	621	(6)	3,414,051	3,419,139	5,088
Primary	3012013	Northbury Primary School	799	781	(18)	4,416,416	4,496,172	79,756
Primary	3012064	Parsloes Primary School	407	372	(35)	2,267,420	2,190,823	(76,596)
Primary	3012070	Richard Alibon Primary School with ARP for Cognitive and Learning Diffic	547	516	(31)	3,050,814	3,037,657	(13,157)
Primary	3012015	Ripple Primary School	849	846	(3)	4,778,499	4,989,943	211,444
Primary	3012019	Riverside Primary School	255	279	24	1,416,403	1,590,612	174,209
Primary	3012067	Roding Primary School	1,082	1,055	(27)	6,033,260	6,177,251	143,992
Primary	3012061	Rose Lane Primary School	586	621	35	3,270,098	3,615,334	345,236
Primary	3012047	Rush Green Primary School	790	784	(6)	4,122,625	4,219,577	96,952
Primary	3012074	Southwood Primary School	563	556	(7)	3,089,617	3,246,222	156,605
Primary	3013500	St Joseph's Catholic Primary School	265	250	(15)	1,506,771	1,488,392	(18,379)
Primary	3013502	St Joseph's Catholic Primary School	341	326	(15)	1,867,080	1,880,120	13,040
Primary	3013300	St Margarets CofE Primary School	356	372	16	1,904,457	2,080,348	175,891
Primary	3013503	St Peter's Catholic Primary School	376	370	(6)	2,063,220	2,127,419	64,199
Primary	3013506	St Vincent's Catholic Primary School	207	204	(3)	1,165,099	1,185,893	20,794
Primary	3012021	Thames View Infants	327	349	22	1,894,016	2,070,204	176,188
Primary	3012003	Thames View Junior School	335	338	3	1,882,850	1,985,059	102,209
Primary	3012026	The James Cambell Primary School	536	530	(6)	2,895,305	3,021,547	126,242
Primary	3012052	The Leys Primary School	373	392	19	2,053,929	2,256,194	202,266
Primary	3013505	The St Teresa Catholic Primary School	198	200	2	1,117,915	1,152,912	34,997
Primary	3012056	Thomas Arnold Primary School, Rowdowns Road	386	407	21	2,219,954	2,394,677	174,723
Primary	3012059	Valence Primary School	901	852	(49)	4,969,808	4,936,091	(33,717)
Primary		Village Infants' School	253	258	5	1,513,188	1,641,634	128,446
Primary	3012055	Warren Junior School	559	561	2	2,905,104	3,006,567	101,463
Primary	3012063	William Bellamy Primary School	925	909	(16)	4,986,172	5,198,616	212,444
Primary		William Ford CofE Junior School	344	326	(18)			(31,176)
Secondary		All Saints Catholic School and Technology College	1,182	1,170	(12)	7,870,166	8,183,579	313,412
Secondary		Barking Abbey School, A Specialist Sports and Humanities College	1,805	1,822	17	12,306,100	13,017,606	711,505
Secondary		Dagenham Park CofE School	1,232	1,237	5	8,780,976	9,328,176	547,199
Secondary		Elutec Academy	17	27	10	271,069	360,847	89,778
Secondary		Greatfields School	794	901	107			1,023,545
Secondary		Jo Richardson Community School	1,478	1,468	, ,			522,952
Secondary		Riverside School	1,172	1,275	103			1,170,482
Secondary	3014004	The Warren School	1,048	1,073	25	7,296,832	7,845,986	549,154
All-through	3014023	Eastbrook School	1,039	1,112	73	8,014,852	8,808,637	793,785
All-through	3014024	Eastbury Community School	1,848	1,869	21	13,042,770	13,638,569	595,799
All-through	3014003	Goresbrook School	996	987	(9)	6,340,097	6,575,912	235,815
All-through	3014027	Robert Clack School	2,099	2,274	175	14,752,118	16,743,588	1,991,470
All-through	3014028	The Sydney Russell School	2,382	2,400	18	15,394,990	16,192,685	797,695